
Care and/or Treatment, Custody and Correctional (CTCC) Regional Office 
Contacts 

Ministry of Education 

Regional Office Education Officer Phone Number Email 
Toronto & 
Area/Barrie 

Jennifer Brown 705-725-7640 Jennifer.Brown5@ontario.ca 
 

Michele Reaume 705-725-7499 Michele.M.Reaume@ontario.ca 
 

Donna Randall 705-725-7630 Donna.Randall@ontario.ca 
 

London Joy Antoniuk 
(Interim Provincial 
Lead- ENG))  

519-667-2034 
 

Joy.Antoniuk@ontario.ca 

Ottawa Marie-Christine 
Lemenchick (Interim 
Provincial Lead - 
FR) 

613-225-7182 Marie-
christine.Lemenchick@ontario.ca  
 

Sudbury-North 
Bay 

Marc Lauzon (FR) 
 
Christine Misch  

705-564-4297 
 
705-497-6888 
 

Marc.lauzon2@ Ontario.ca 
 
Christine.misch@Ontario.ca 
 

Thunder Bay Paul Tsekouras 
 
Catherine McCready 

807-474-2990 
 
807-474-2984 

Paul.tsekouras@ontario.ca 
 
Catherine.Mccready@ontario.ca 
 

Special 
Education Lead 

Virginia Rutledge 
 
Stephen Simard 
 

519-667-2026 
 
705-497-6891 

Virginia.rutledge@ontario.ca 
 
Stephen.simard@ontario.ca 
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